WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN AREA TRANSIT AUTHORITY
600 Fifth Street, NW, Washington, DC 20001-2651

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION 2. EFFECTIVE DATE o S 1
A002 (Same as block 17)
B — ks § R _ 1
I 3. ISSUED BY PURCHASING SECTION 4, ADMINISTERED BY (If other than block 3) |
Diane W. Graham
Office of Procurement and Materials
600 Fifth Street, NW, Room 3D-02-C
| Washington, DC 20001 | N e |
| 5. CONTRACTOR | 6. FORM TYPE
NAME AND ADDRESS i {Check only one)
| . i AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. IFB Mo. FQ17087/DG
pate _January 18, 2017 (Soa block 7
(sweet,cty, POTENTIAL VENDORS o9 '
and 23 Code) [CImooiricanion oF contracTioroer no. I

DATE (Sea block )

7.THIS BLOCK APPLIES ONLY TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
| !I The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in block 10. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers 'T-h'é,s extended,

[] Is not exlended. Offerors must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified In solicitation, or as |
amended, by one of the following methods; (a} By signing and retuming _One (1} copy of this amendment; (b} by acknowledging receipt of
this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) by separale letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and
amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE ISSUING OFFICE PRIOR TO THE HOUR
AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If, by virue of this amendment you desire to ¢change an offer
already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided such telegram makes reference to the solicitation and this
amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

'8. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA {If reauired)

ot

9. THIS BLOCK APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS

(1 Dhis Change Order is issued pursuant to
The Changes set forth in block 10 are made to the above numbered contract/order.

{DD The above numbered contract/order is modified to reflect the administrative changes {such as changes in paying office, appropriation
data, etc.) set forth in block 10.

@ D This Supplemental Agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of
It medifies the above numbered contract as set forth in block 10.

'10. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION — |

The Bid Opening for I[FB No. FQ17087/DG originally scheduled for January 25, 2017 at 2:00 PM is extended to February 1, 2017
at 2:00 PM Eastern Standard Time.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Excepl as providad herein, all terms and conditions of tha document referenced in bicck 8, as heretofore changed, remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

1. | CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR IS REQUIREDTOSIGNTHIS [[C] ~ CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR IS NOT REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS |

MODIFICATION AND RETURN _One (1) __ COPY TO DOCUMENT
ISSUING OFFICE.
| 12. NAME OF CONTRACTOR/OFFICE ' [ 15. WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN AREA TRANSIT AUTHORITY |
| . .
BY | BY K oy L
e |Signature of parson authorized 1o sign} == [Signature of Contracting Officer) :
13. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Typsorprinty | 14. DATESIGNED | 16. NAME OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Typeorprnt) | 17. DATE SIGNED
Kunj Behari of/l 8/ 2017

PROC/BMN Rev. 10/95 — C:\Users\E34327 \Documents\mendmaent 02_FQ17087_DG.doc



